Cid Diopile copy Minnesota Municipal Commission 51 State Office Building St. Paul 1, Minnesota July 10, 1904

> Mr. Porrest M. Glewie Clty Roserler Couth St. Paul, Minesets

Door Nr. Glowns

The Himosota Aunicipal Commission acknowledges receipt of your Ordinance No. 526 in accordance with Lina. Stat. 1961, Sec. Ali. 03, Subd. 2. as amended by Laws 1963, Chap. 607, Sec. 2, and the Rules of the Commission to annex unincorporated property.

The Commission finds that all the requirements of the Humisipal Commission Act have been not and accepted the ordinance for filing on July 9, 1966.

If there is any future correspondence or reference to this ordinance, please refer to Dockot Rumber A-5kt.

Cordically,

MUTCIPAL MARIESTO.

Irving R. Roldson Solorotary

#16998

Socretary of State / County Auditor City Attorney Tom Beard

South Saint Paul, Minnesota June 15, 1964

The Regular Meeting of the City Council was called to order by Mayor David G. Hardman at 7:00 o'clock P.M., Monday, June 15, 1964.

ROLL CALL:

Present,

Aldermen Freiling, Gackstetter, Marp, Hunt, Pessek and Petrich

Absent,

Alderman McMorrow

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

By Alderman Hunt

Seconded by Alderman Petrich

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following proposed Ordinance No. 586 be approved and given its second reading and placed upon its final passage, approval and publication, as follows:

#### \*\*ORDINANCE NO. 586

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH ST. PAUL TO INCLUDE GERTAIN PLATTED AND UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING TWO HUNDRED (200) ACRES.

The City Council of the City of South St. Paul does ordain:

#### SECTION I.

A petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of South St. Paul, Dakota County, Minnesota, by the sole owner or all of the owners in number of the following described real estate which abuts said City, to have such land included within the said City, copies thereof having been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Inver Grove Town Board, and the Dakota County Board of Commissioners, more than thirty (30) days prior hereto, to-wit:

The Northeast Quarter (NE%) of the Northwest Quarter (NW%) of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of Section Twenty-eight (28), Township Twenty-eight (28), Range Twenty-two (22), according to the Government survey thereof, containing ten (10) acres, more or less;

## SECTION II.

The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description, and bounded as described, is 10 acres, more or less.

# SECTION III.

The City Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be to the best interest of the municipality and of the territory affected, and (2) that the property described abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City government.

## SECTION IV.

Therefore, the City of South St. Paul, Minnesota, hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City of South St. Paul, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been part thereof.

## SECTION V.

This ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage, approval and publication and after filing a certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Dakota County Auditor, and the Secretary of State.

Adopted by the City Council this 15th day of June, 1964.

6 Yeas

0 Nays

South Saint Paul, Minnesota June 15, 1964 Page 2.

	/s/ David G. Hardman Mayor
Attest:	Mayor .
/s/ Forrest M. Glewwe	Published: June 24, 1964
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
keeper of the records there	lewwe, City Recorder of the City of South St. Paul and of, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a resolution duly passed and adopted by the City Council 1964.

#16998

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I I.J. H.J. ID JUL 131964 Jul 13064

Secretary of State